

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details

File #: SR 21-0357

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

In control: Information and General Services

On agenda: 5/25/2021

Title: Resolution approving a Tower Structure Lease Agreement between the County of Nevada and New

Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC for the rental of space on the Telecommunications Tower and Equipment Room located at 980 Helling Way, Nevada City (APN 05-020-18-000), in the amount of \$2,200 per month, for a period of five years commencing upon the effective date of the Lease Agreement, and

authorizing the Chair of the Board to execute the Agreement. (Facilities)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), County Building Program (48)

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 21-174 Approving Tower Structure Lease Agreement with Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC, 2.

Staff Memo-AT&T-CinqularTower Lease, 3. Resolution-AT&T-CinqularTower Lease, 4. AT&T-Cinqular

Site CVL03071 (Coyote St.) Tower Structure Lease Agreement 5.05.21 Final Executable, 5.

Authorized Access Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/25/2021	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Adopted.	Pass